

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.40	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALL, FENCE PANELS AND GATE		L.S.	0.00	9550.00	0.00	50000.00	0.00	9650.00	0.00	2200.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	3500.	CU YD	30.65	107275.00	50.00	175000.00	44.00	154000.00	15.00	52500.00
203.10	IMPORTED BORROW	1225.	CU YD	24.40	29890.00	20.00	24500.00	30.00	36750.00	12.00	14700.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION OTHER THAN AT BRIDGES	705.	CU YD	63.00	44415.00	80.00	56400.00	90.00	63450.00	25.00	17625.00
206.03	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM	250.	CU YD	52.30	13075.00	25.00	6250.00	50.00	12500.00	35.00	8750.00
206.05	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR WATER SYSTEM	41.	CU YD	87.00	3567.00	100.00	4100.00	150.00	6150.00	50.00	2050.00
206.06	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR SEWER SYSTEM	56.	CU YD	299.00	16744.00	150.00	8400.00	140.00	7840.00	45.00	2520.00
206.40	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR RETAINING WALLS	88.	CU YD	63.00	5544.00	100.00	8800.00	30.00	2640.00	15.00	1320.00
206.61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION FOR HECO WALL	36.	CU YD	42.00	1512.00	100.00	3600.00	50.00	1800.00	15.00	540.00
206.90	STRUCTURE BACKFILL FOR RETAINING WALLS	85.	CU YD	35.00	2975.00	30.00	2550.00	50.00	4250.00	16.00	1360.00
301.12	CORAL AGGREGATE SUBBASE	745.	CU YD	29.00	21605.00	25.00	18625.00	60.00	44700.00	10.00	7450.00
311.01	PLANT MIX ASPHALT TREATED BASE COURSE	7950.	TON	22.50	178875.00	24.00	190800.00	20.50	162975.00	26.00	206700.00
401.05	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V	3450.	TON	24.10	83145.00	30.00	103500.00	21.90	75555.00	24.00	82800.00
407.01	SS-1 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	5730.	GAL	1.10	6303.00	1.30	7449.00	1.00	5730.00	.82	4698.60
503.001	CONCRETE OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	66.7	CU YD	420.00	28014.00	200.00	13340.00	180.56	12043.35	280.00	18676.00
503.040	CONCRETE IN RETAINING WALLS		L.S.	0.00	31681.00	0.00	40000.00	0.00	21301.00	0.00	12150.00
503.061	CONCRETE IN HECO WALL		L.S.	0.00	11755.00	0.00	15000.00	0.00	6546.00	0.00	3450.00
503.205	CLASS B CONCRETE FOR WATER SYSTEM	6.	CU YD	324.00	1944.00	300.00	1800.00	500.00	3000.00	200.00	1200.00
507.30	METAL HAND RAILING FOR RETAINING WALLS	323.5	LIN FT	18.00	5823.00	10.00	3235.00	7.87	2545.95	7.50	2426.25
507.50	CONCRETE RAILING	339.5	LIN FT	80.00	27160.00	20.00	6790.00	66.41	22546.20	35.00	11882.50
602.002	REINFORCING STEEL IN HECO WALL		L.S.	0.00	6198.00	0.00	4000.00	0.00	3135.00	0.00	2550.00
602.040	REINFORCING STEEL IN RETAINING WALLS		L.S.	0.00	11837.00	0.00	7500.00	0.00	6549.00	0.00	4410.00
602.101	REINFORCING STEEL OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	3665.	LB	.80	2932.00	1.00	3665.00	.69	2528.85	.80	2932.00
602.109	REINFORCING STEEL FOR WATER SYSTEM	29.	LB	1.00	29.00	2.00	58.00	10.00	290.00	1.00	29.00
603.1004	12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	54.	LIN FT	23.00	1242.00	30.00	1620.00	40.00	2160.00	12.00	648.00
603.1008	21-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	4.	LIN FT	54.00	216.00	50.00	200.00	80.00	320.00	40.00	160.00
603.1010	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	490.	LIN FT	33.00	16170.00	30.00	14700.00	44.00	21560.00	24.00	11760.00
604.010	BRICK WALL FOR STORM DRAIN MANHOLES	8.	LIN FT	139.00	1112.00	100.00	800.00	140.00	1120.00	80.00	640.00
604.018	BRICK WALL FOR TYPE C WATER MANHOLES	10.	LIN FT	139.00	1390.00	100.00	1000.00	200.00	2000.00	100.00	1000.00
604.147	EXISTING TYPE C WATER MANHOLE TO BE COMPLETELY DEMOLISHED	10.	LIN FT	64.00	640.00	200.00	2000.00	90.00	900.00	25.00	250.00
604.150	EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE TO BE COMPLETELY DEMOLISHED	3.	LIN FT	84.00	252.00	200.00	600.00	150.00	450.00	25.00	75.00
604.201	TYPE A CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	7.	EACH	360.00	2520.00	300.00	2100.00	300.00	2100.00	150.00	1050.00
604.202	TYPE B CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	11.	EACH	360.00	3960.00	300.00	3300.00	300.00	3300.00	150.00	1650.00

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-052-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - CAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.311	REMOVING, CLEANING, PAINTING, AND REINSTALLING 20-INCH CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	8.	EACH	90.00	720.00	100.00	800.00	200.00	1600.00	75.00	600.00
604.315	REMOVING, CLEANING, PAINTING, AND REINSTALLING TYPE SA CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	3.	EACH	90.00	270.00	100.00	300.00	240.00	720.00	75.00	225.00
604.415	ADJUSTING TYPE SA CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER	1.	EACH	149.00	149.00	200.00	200.00	260.00	260.00	150.00	150.00
604.426	ADJUSTING 20-INCH CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER FOR WATER MANHOLE	8.	EACH	149.00	1192.00	200.00	1600.00	250.00	2000.00	150.00	1200.00
604.441	BRICK WALL FOR RECONSTRUCTED TYPE B WATER MANHOLE	6.	LIN FT	242.50	1455.00	100.00	600.00	220.00	1320.00	70.00	420.00
604.442	BRICK WALL FOR RECONSTRUCTED TYPE C WATER MANHOLE	35.	LIN FT	193.00	6755.00	80.00	2800.00	210.00	7350.00	60.00	2100.00
604.445	BRICK WALL FOR RECONSTRUCTED SEWER MANHOLE	20.	LIN FT	195.00	3900.00	100.00	2000.00	250.00	5000.00	70.00	1400.00
604.460	ADJUSTING TYPE A WATER MANHOLE TOP SLAB	1.	EACH	3363.00	3363.00	500.00	500.00	1300.00	1300.00	300.00	300.00
606.413	GUARD RAIL, TYPE 4D	152.	LIN FT	217.00	32984.00*	100.00	15200.00	114.81	17451.12	50.00	7600.00
608.02	4-INCH PLAIN CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1145.	SQ YD	18.40	21068.00	15.00	17175.00	24.44	27983.80	10.00	11450.00
608.03	4-INCH SPECIAL LIMESTONE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1400.	SQ YD	18.30	25620.00	20.00	28000.00	26.76	37464.00	12.00	16800.00
608.20	BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	3.	TON	165.00	495.00	300.00	900.00	150.00	450.00	35.00	105.00
609.150	RESET CURB, TYPE 1, LAVA ROCK	85.	LIN FT	14.00	1190.00	5.00	425.00	6.00	510.00	3.50	297.50
609.200	CURB, TYPE 2A	3165.	LIN FT	11.00	34815.00	7.00	22155.00	12.04	38106.60	5.00	15825.00
609.206	CURB, TYPE 2D	1355.	LIN FT	10.00	13550.00	7.00	9485.00	11.01	14918.55	5.00	6775.00
609.220	GUTTER, TYPE 2A	96.	LIN FT	9.25	888.00	9.00	864.00	7.32	702.72	4.00	384.00
609.240	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2AG	1335.	LIN FT	13.80	18423.00	11.00	14685.00	14.08	18796.80	5.50	7342.50
609.246	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2DG	2645.	LIN FT	13.00	34385.00	11.00	29095.00	13.63	36051.35	5.50	14547.50
609.600	CURB, TYPE 6	59.	LIN FT	6.00	354.00	10.00	590.00	5.00	295.00	4.50	265.50
610.06	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	127.	SQ YD	30.00	3810.00	20.00	2540.00	38.75	4921.25	15.00	1905.00
614.01	STANDARD C AND C STREET SURVEY MONUMENT	3.	EACH	375.00	1125.00	200.00	600.00	250.00	750.00	150.00	450.00
614.02	RECONSTRUCTED SURVEY MONUMENT	5.	EACH	295.00	1475.00	150.00	750.00	450.00	2250.00	100.00	500.00
616.114	1-1/2 INCH COPPER PIPE	45.	LIN FT	8.80	396.00	10.00	450.00	10.09	454.05	9.00	405.00
616.115	2-INCH COPPER PIPE	95.	LIN FT	15.00	1425.00	15.00	1425.00	17.16	1630.20	11.00	1045.00
616.116	2-1/2 INCH COPPER PIPE	80.	LIN FT	20.60	1648.00	21.00	1680.00	23.50	1880.00	14.00	1120.00
616.117	3-INCH COPPER PIPE	55.	LIN FT	32.00	1760.00	33.00	1815.00	36.50	2007.50	16.00	880.00
616.130	1/2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	340.	LIN FT	2.20	748.00	2.50	850.00	2.51	853.40	1.20	408.00
616.131	3/4 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	1890.	LIN FT	2.30	4347.00	2.60	4914.00	2.64	4989.60	1.50	2835.00
616.132	1-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	1400.	LIN FT	2.45	3430.00	2.50	3500.00	2.80	3920.00	1.60	2240.00
*Corrected figures											

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & RCYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
616.133	1-1/4 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	1280.	LIN FT	2.50	3200.00	2.60	3328.00	2.89	3699.20	1.80	2304.00
616.134	1-1/2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	370.	LIN FT	2.60	962.00	2.70	999.00	2.95	1091.50	2.10	777.00
616.135	2-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	240.	LIN FT	2.75	660.00	2.80	672.00	3.14	753.60	2.40	576.00
616.136	2-1/2 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	130.	LIN FT	3.30	429.00	3.50	455.00	3.77	490.10	2.80	364.00
616.137	3-INCH GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, COPPER PIPE OR PVC PIPE	410.	LIN FT	3.30	1353.00	3.50	1435.00	3.76	1541.60	3.60	1476.00
616.210	P-12 (G,H, AND F) SPRINKLER HEAD	124.	EACH	4.50	558.00	4.50	558.00	5.02	622.48	15.00	1860.00
616.219	S-7 (G,H, AND F) SPRINKLER HEAD	188.	EACH	3.25	611.00	3.50	658.00	3.77	708.76	4.00	752.00
616.220	S-8 (G,H, AND F) SPRINKLER HEAD	139.	EACH	3.00	417.00	3.50	486.50	3.77	524.03	4.00	556.00
616.312	1-1/4 INCH ANGLE CONTRCL VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	1.	EACH	405.00	405.00	200.00	200.00	163.00	163.00	50.00	50.00
616.313	1-1/2 INCH ANGLE CONTRCL VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	1.	EACH	405.00	405.00	210.00	210.00	188.00	188.00	60.00	60.00
616.314	2-INCH ANGLE CONTRCL VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	6.	EACH	505.00	3030.00	225.00	1350.00	250.67	1504.02	75.00	450.00
616.315	2-1/2 INCH ANGLE CONTRCL VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	3.	EACH	705.00	2115.00	340.00	1020.00	376.00	1128.00	90.00	270.00
616.316	3-INCH ANGLE CONTRCL VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	2.	EACH	705.00	1410.00	340.00	680.00	376.00	752.00	100.00	200.00
616.337	4-INCH SHUT-OFF VALVE WITH TYPE A VALVE BOX	1.	EACH	1005.00	1005.00	500.00	500.00	564.00	564.00	165.00	165.00
616.402	1-1/4 INCH ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM BREAKER	3.	EACH	55.00	165.00	70.00	210.00	50.00	150.00	25.00	75.00
616.403	1-1/2 INCH ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM BREAKER	3.	EACH	88.00	264.00	100.00	300.00	80.00	240.00	29.00	87.00
616.404	2-INCH ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM BREAKER	14.	EACH	66.00	924.00	80.00	1120.00	60.00	840.00	55.00	770.00
617.01	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	950.	CU YD	18.00	17100.00	15.00	14250.00	12.00	11400.00	9.00	8550.00
618.02	GRASSED SURFACES (TIFTON 328 BERMUDA)	17240.	SQ FT	.60	10344.00	.80	13792.00	.35	6034.00	.50	8620.00
619.026	PLANTING TREES, TABEBUIA PENTAPHYLLA (PINK TECOMA) 5 TO 8 FEET HIGH IN 5-GALLON CANS	3.	EACH	21.00	63.00	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00	40.00	120.00
619.037	PLANTING TREES, CASSIA JAVANICA X FISTULA (RAINBOW SHOWER, QUEEN'S VARIETY) 5 TO 8 FEET HIGH IN 5-GALLON CANS	5.	EACH	30.00	150.00	60.00	300.00	100.00	500.00	50.00	250.00
619.090	PLANTING TREES, FICUS BENJAMINA (BENJAMIN BANYAN) 5 TO 8 FEET HIGH IN 5-GALLON CANS	1.	EACH	21.00	21.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	50.00	50.00
619.450	PLANTING SHRUBS, DURANTA REPENS (GOLDEN DEW DROP) 4 TO 6 FEET IN 5-GALLON CANS	9.	EACH	21.00	189.00	50.00	450.00	100.00	900.00*	40.00	360.00
								*Corrected figures			

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.800	PLANTING GROUND COVER, GAZANIA UNIFLORA (GAZANIA) IN 5 INCH PEAT POT	14800.	EACH	.95	14060.00	1.00	14800.00	.65	9620.00	.60	8880.00
619.805	PLANTING GROUND COVER, ALTERNANTHERA AMOENA (GREEN AND YELLOW JOYWEED) IN 5 INCH PEAT POT	6800.	EACH	.90	6120.00	1.00	6800.00	.65	4420.00	.40	2720.00
619.810	PLANTING GROUND COVER, POLYPODIUM PHYMATODES (LAUAE FERN) 1 FOOT HIGH CLUMPING IN 1-GALLON CANS	1500.	EACH	2.00	3000.00	2.50	3750.00	7.00	10500.00	2.35	3525.00
619.852	REDWOOD HEADERS	400.	LIN. FT.	2.60	1040.00	4.00	1600.00	2.31	924.00	2.00	800.00
621.50	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	21.	EACH	87.00	1827.00	170.00	3570.00	340.48	7150.08	140.00	2940.00
621.51	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN WITH POST	20.	EACH	235.00	4700.00	220.00	4400.00	343.75	6875.00	180.00	3600.00
621.54	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (CONSTRUCTION)	25.	EACH	197.00	4925.00	200.00	5000.00	7.00	175.00	200.00	5000.00
621.59	DIRECTIONAL SIGN WITH POST	5.	EACH	879.00	4395.00	550.00	2750.00	1736.00	8680.00	600.00	3000.00
621.61	TYPE A ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	1.	EACH	109.00	109.00	200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00	200.00	200.00
621.70	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	28.	EACH	340.00	9520.00	150.00	4200.00	310.00	8680.00	200.00	5600.00
622.700	TRANSFORMER, CONTROL EQUIPMENT, METERING FACILITIES, CABINET AND CONCRETE PADS		L.S.	0.00	9785.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	36985.00	0.00	8000.00
622.710	HIGHWAY LIGHTING, MULTIPLE CIRCUIT, SINGLE BRACKET ON METAL LAMP POST	33.	EACH	853.00	28149.00	860.00	28380.00	972.12	32079.96	1100.00	36300.00
622.711	HIGHWAY LIGHTING, MULTIPLE CIRCUIT, SINGLE BRACKET ON TYPE III TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	3.	EACH	271.00	813.00	280.00	840.00	309.33	927.99	330.00	990.00
622.720	HIGHWAY LIGHTING, SERIES CIRCUIT, SINGLE BRACKET ON METAL LAMP POST	8.	EACH	1117.00	8936.00	1500.00	12000.00	1273.00	10184.00	1210.00	9680.00
622.721	RELOCATED HIGHWAY LIGHTING, SERIES CIRCUIT, SINGLE BRACKET ON METAL LAMP POST	2.	EACH	2543.00	5086.00	2700.00	5400.00	2897.50	5795.00	250.00	500.00
622.722	FOUNDATION FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING STANDARD	43.	EACH	230.00	9890.00	240.00	10320.00	262.53	11288.79	225.00	9675.00
622.726	RELOCATED HIGHWAY LIGHTING ON ALA MOANA BLVD., SERIES CIRCUIT, SINGLE BRACKET ON JOINT POLE		L.S.	0.00	3578.00	0.00	3600.00	0.00	4103.00	0.00	900.00
622.730	HIGHWAY LIGHTING DUCTLINE 2-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	80392.00	0.00	94600.00	0.00	117441.00	0.00	51600.00
622.731	HIGHWAY LIGHTING DUCTLINE, 2 4-INCH CONDUITS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET		L.S.	0.00	2695.00	0.00	2800.00	0.00	3071.00	0.00	1600.00
622.740	CABLE FOR MULTIPLE CIRCUIT HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	8781.00	0.00	12000.00	0.00	10006.00	0.00	13200.00
622.741	CABLE FOR SERIES CIRCUIT HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	1985.00	0.00	2500.00	0.00	2262.00	0.00	4125.00
622.750	TYPE B PULLBOX FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	8.	EACH	243.00	1944.00	250.00	2000.00	276.25	2210.00	230.00	1840.00
623.10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	56347.00	0.00	57000.00	0.00	64208.00	0.00	4500.00

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.210	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (2-PHASE)	3.	EACH	17105.00	51315.00	17000.00	51000.00	19408.00	58224.00	16500.00	49500.00
623.211	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (MULTI-PHASE)	1.	EACH	26179.00	26179.00	27000.00	27000.00	29831.00	29831.00	22000.00	22000.00
623.220	TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	8.	EACH	408.00	3264.00	420.00	3360.00	465.50	3724.00	420.00	3360.00
623.221	RELOCATED TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	3.	EACH	244.00	732.00	260.00	780.00	277.33	831.99	100.00	300.00
623.223	TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD WITH 30 FOOT MASTARM	4.	EACH	1952.00	7808.00	2000.00	8000.00	2225.00	8900.00	2050.00	8200.00
623.224	TYPE III TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD WITH 30 FOOT MASTARM	3.	EACH	2341.00	7023.00	2400.00	7200.00	2668.33	8004.99	2150.00	6450.00
623.230	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	11.	EACH	119.00	1309.00	120.00	1320.00	135.27	1487.97	200.00	2200.00
623.231	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	4.	EACH	1157.00	4628.00	1250.00	5000.00	1318.25	5273.00	1200.00	4800.00
623.232	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE III TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	3.	EACH	1220.00	3660.00	1300.00	3900.00	1390.00	4170.00	1400.00	4200.00
623.233	FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLER CABINET	4.	EACH	198.00	792.00	200.00	800.00	225.50	902.00	300.00	1200.00
623.241	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH NEW HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE I MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	338.00	676.00	350.00	700.00	386.00	772.00	340.00	680.00
623.242	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH RELOCATED HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE I MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	125.00	250.00	130.00	260.00	412.50	825.00	160.00	320.00
623.243	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH PROGRAMMED VISIBILITY HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE I MOUNTING)	3.	EACH	991.00	2973.00	1000.00	3000.00	1129.00	3387.00	950.00	2850.00
623.244	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH NEW HEADS (2-WAY 12-INCH 2-VERT. WITH TYPE II MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	628.00	628.00	640.00	640.00	716.00	716.00	535.00	535.00
623.245	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH TWO NEW HEADS AND ONE RELOCATED HEAD (3-WAY 12-INCH 3-VERT. WITH TYPE III MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	684.00	684.00	690.00	690.00	778.00	778.00	535.00	535.00
623.246	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH NEW HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	5.	EACH	333.00	1665.00	340.00	1700.00	378.60	1893.00	310.00	1550.00
623.247	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH RELOCATED HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	119.00	238.00	120.00	240.00	134.50	269.00	140.00	280.00
623.248	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH ONE NEW HEAD AND ONE RELOCATED HEAD (2-WAY 12-INCH 2-VERT. WITH TYPE V MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	380.00	380.00	400.00	400.00	432.00	432.00	370.00	370.00
623.249	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH NEW HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	8.	EACH	338.00	2704.00	350.00	2800.00	385.13	3081.04	320.00	2560.00
623.250	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH RELOCATED HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	120.00	240.00	120.00	240.00	136.50	273.00	140.00	280.00

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), YC60
 ISLAND - CAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.251	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY WITH PROGRAMMED VISIBILITY HEAD (1-WAY 12-INCH 1-VERT. WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	4.	EACH	1020.00	4080.00	1050.00	4200.00	1160.75	4643.00	900.00	3600.00
623.260	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (1-WAY 1-VERT. WITH TYPE I MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	375.00	750.00	400.00	800.00	427.00	854.00	370.00	740.00
623.261	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (1-WAY 1-VERT. WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	10.	EACH	380.00	3800.00	400.00	4000.00	433.10	4331.00	350.00	3500.00
623.262	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (2-WAY 2-VERT. WITH TYPE V MOUNTING)	4.	EACH	675.00	2700.00	700.00	2800.00	770.50	3082.00	605.00	2420.00
623.270	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH R10-4 INSTRUCTION SIGN	10.	EACH	115.00	1150.00	120.00	1200.00	128.90	1289.00	155.00	1550.00
623.280	TYPE A PULLBOX	3.	EACH	625.00	1875.00	650.00	1950.00	713.34	2140.02	500.00	1500.00
623.281	TYPE B PULLBOX	40.	EACH	250.00	10000.00	260.00	10400.00	287.65	11502.00	230.00	9200.00
623.290	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT. X 6 FT.) (6 LOOPS)	6.	EACH	625.00	3750.00	650.00	3900.00	715.50	4293.00	1260.00	7560.00
623.291	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT. X 8 FT.) (1 LOOP)	1.	EACH	260.00	260.00	270.00	270.00	298.00	298.00	175.00	175.00
623.292	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT X 8 FT) (3 LOOPS)	7.	EACH	395.00	2765.00	500.00	3500.00	449.72	3148.04	525.00	3675.00
623.293	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT X 8 FT) (4 LOOPS)	1.	EACH	645.00	645.00	700.00	700.00	735.00	735.00	700.00	700.00
623.300	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 1 2-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	54000.00	0.00	55000.00	0.00	61636.00	0.00	30800.00
623.301	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 2 2-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	41000.00	0.00	41800.00	0.00	46745.00	0.00	16500.00
623.302	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 3 2-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	10335.00	0.00	10400.00	0.00	11780.00	0.00	6400.00
623.303	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 1 2-INCH AND 1 3-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	3715.00	0.00	3850.00	0.00	4232.00	0.00	1650.00
623.304	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 2 2-INCH AND 1 3-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	13385.00	0.00	14000.00	0.00	15252.00	0.00	5600.00
623.305	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 3 2-INCH AND 1 3-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	11545.00	0.00	12000.00	0.00	13159.00	0.00	8000.00
623.306	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, 1 3-INCH CONDUIT		L.S.	0.00	1895.00	0.00	2000.00	0.00	2158.00	0.00	700.00
623.310	NO. 6 2-CONDUCTOR POWER CABLE		L.S.	0.00	655.00	0.00	700.00	0.00	748.00	0.00	2030.00
623.311	NO. 14 19-CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOP CABLE		L.S.	0.00	3950.00	0.00	4131.00	0.00	4502.00	0.00	5967.00
623.312	NO. 14 2-CONDUCTOR LOOP DETECTOR CABLE		L.S.	0.00	3255.00	0.00	3480.00	0.00	3711.00	0.00	4785.00
624.0002	FURNISHING 6-INCH CAST IRON PIPE	48.	LIN FT	11.50	552.00	25.00	1200.00	15.00	720.00	8.00	384.00

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0291	FURNISHING HUB CLAMP FOR 6-INCH CAST IRON PIPE INCLUDING STRONG BACK, BOLTS, AND NUTS	2.	EACH	59.00	118.00	700.00	1400.00	200.00	400.00	50.00	100.00
624.0303	FURNISHING 8-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE INCLUDING 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE (CLASS 150)	1.	EACH	718.00	718.00	800.00	800.00	600.00	600.00	425.00	425.00
624.0306	FURNISHING 12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE INCLUDING 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE (CLASS 150)	1.	EACH	1078.00	1078.00	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
625.200	6-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY SEWER PIPE	84.	LIN FT	11.00	924.00	40.00	3360.00	30.00	2520.00	6.00	504.00
626.01	CLASS I BARRICADES	19.	EACH	359.00	6821.00	200.00	3800.00	350.00	6650.00	120.00	2280.00
627.07	RESTORATION OF EXISTING CITY STREETS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS (ELECTRIC SYSTEM)	1450.	SQ FT	2.30	3335.00	2.30	3335.00	3.52	5104.00	3.30	4785.00
627.08	RESTORATION OF EXISTING CITY STREETS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS (TELEPHONE SYSTEM)	480.	SQ FT	2.85	1368.00	3.00	1440.00	4.00	1920.00	3.30	1584.00
627.11	RELOCATING CITY AND COUNTY STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	3115.00	0.00	3200.00	0.00	2945.00	0.00	5900.00
627.12	RELOCATING CITY AND COUNTY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM		L.S.	0.00	7180.00	0.00	7200.00	0.00	8184.00	0.00	21700.00
629.10	TYPE A PAVEMENT MARKERS	1314.	EACH	3.00	3942.00	1.50	1971.00	1.21	1589.94	3.00	3942.00
629.30	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS	690.	EACH	7.90	5451.00	4.00	2760.00	3.76	2594.40	4.00	2760.00
629.40	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKERS	95.	EACH	8.00	760.00	3.50	332.50	3.00	285.00	3.00	285.00
629.80	TYPE H PAVEMENT MARKERS	140.	EACH	6.80	952.00	3.50	490.00	3.00	420.00	3.00	420.00
630.0102	CONSTRUCTING 7-FEET 2-INCH X 16-FEET MANHOLE (HECO DRAWING NO. 15588)	2.	EACH	10590.00	21180.00	11000.00	22000.00	12067.00	24134.00	16000.00	32000.00
630.0103	CONSTRUCTING 4-FEET X 6-FEET HANDHOLE (HECO DRAWING NO. 18847)	1.	EACH	4110.00	4110.00	4300.00	4300.00	4682.00	4682.00	4800.00	4800.00
630.0104	BREAK INTO DUCT WINDOW IN EXISTING HECO MANHOLE NO. 402B	1.	EACH	665.00	665.00	700.00	700.00	758.00	758.00	100.00	100.00
630.0105	ADJUSTING HECO HANDHOLE (HECC DRAWING NO. 18841)	1.	EACH	980.00	980.00	1000.00	1000.00	1117.00	1117.00	1000.00	1000.00
630.0106	ADJUSTING HECO MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	8.	EACH	351.75	2814.00	360.00	2880.00	401.00	3208.00	320.00	2560.00
630.0107	CONSTRUCTING SUBMERSIBLE TRANSFORMER VAULT (HECC DRAWING NO. 19742)	1.	EACH	12035.00	12035.00	12500.00	12500.00	13715.00	13715.00	24000.00	24000.00
630.0108	CONSTRUCTING EXTENSION OF HECO MANHOLE NO. 401 (HECO DRAWING NO. 20650)	1.	EACH	10950.00	10950.00	11500.00	11500.00	12476.00	12476.00	13120.00	13120.00
630.0109	CONSTRUCTING 6-FEET X 16-FEET HECO MANHOLE (SPECIAL)	1.	EACH	12000.00	12000.00	13000.00	13000.00	13788.00	13788.00	10600.00	10600.00
630.1501	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 10 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	657.	LIN FT	73.00	47961.00	75.00	49275.00	83.22	54675.54	80.00	52560.00

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
 PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
 TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
 Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
 ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
 BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
 COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.1503	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 4 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	163.	LIN FT	38.75	6316.25	40.00	6520.00	44.13	7193.19	34.50	5623.50
630.1504	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 13 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	50.	LIN FT	86.00	4300.00	85.00	4250.00	98.08	4904.00	98.80	4940.00
630.1505	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	67.	LIN FT	100.00	6700.00	100.00	6700.00	113.69	7617.23	90.00	6030.00
630.1506	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 11 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	35.	LIN FT	58.80	2058.00	60.00	2100.00	67.03	2346.05	82.80	2898.00
630.1507	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 4 4-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	123.	LIN FT	26.75	3290.25	28.00	3444.00	30.51	3752.73	32.00	3936.00
630.1508	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 2 4-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	162.	LIN FT	33.00	5346.00	35.00	5670.00	38.52	6240.24	20.00	3240.00
630.1509	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 1 5-INCH PLASTIC OR ASBESTOS CEMENT DUCT IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	102.	LIN FT	15.00	1530.00	15.00	1530.00	17.11	1745.22	18.00	1836.00
630.1520	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 5-INCH RIGID STEEL CONDUIT BEND IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	3.	EACH	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	571.67	1715.01	120.00	360.00
630.1521	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 4-INCH RIGID STEEL CONDUIT BEND IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	2.	EACH	335.00	670.00	340.00	680.00*	381.50	763.00	104.00	208.00
630.1522	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 2 4-INCH STEEL CONDUIT RISERS AT PIER 4	25.	LIN FT	41.80	1045.00	42.00	1050.00	47.60	1190.00	22.00	550.00
632.70	RESET REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	24.	EACH	130.50	3132.00	140.00	3360.00	125.00	3000.00	75.00	1800.00
636.01	FIELD OFFICE (NOT TO EXCEED \$4,000)		L.S.	0.00	4000.00	0.00	4000.00	0.00	4000.00	0.00	4000.00
636.10	PROJECT SITE LABORATORY (NOT TO EXCEED \$2,000)		L.S.	0.00	2000.00	0.00	2000.00	0.00	2000.00	0.00	2000.00
636.11	RELOCATION OF EXISTING GSA FIELD OFFICE		L.S.	0.00	10970.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00
638.01	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 6 PER CENT OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THIS ITEM)		L.S.	0.00	110000.00	0.00	120000.00	0.00	104000.00	0.00	85924.85
639.01	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		F.A.	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	5000.00
642.01	PAVEMENT STRIPING	37635.	LIN FT	.35	13172.25	.35	13172.25	.30	11290.50	.40	15054.00
642.02	PAVEMENT STRIPING - CROSSWALK	50.	LANES	49.50	2475.00	60.00	3000.00	50.00	2500.00	25.00	1250.00
642.03	PAVEMENT STRIPING - ARROWS	40.	EACH	28.60	1144.00	40.00	1600.00	30.00	1200.00	25.00	1000.00
645.01	INSTALL 4 4-INCH STYRENE DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	456.	LIN FT	30.75	14022.00	31.00	14136.00	34.97	15946.32	34.10	15549.60
645.02	INSTALL 10 4-INCH STYRENE DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	467.	LIN FT	39.00	18213.00	40.00	18680.00	44.40	20734.80	53.70	25077.90
645.03	INSTALL 4 4-INCH RIGID STEEL DUCTS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	51.	LIN FT	22.75	1160.25	23.00	1173.00	25.96	1323.96	34.10	1739.10
*Corrected figures											

PROJECT - NIMITZ HIGHWAY, PUNCHBOWL STREET TO BISHOP STREET
PROJECT NO. - EHS-U-092-1(11)
TYPE CODES - 6203(40), Y002(60), Y003(69), Y007(66), Y030(65), Y031(11),
Y101(62), Y103(64), Y060
ISLAND - OAHU

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - DEC 6, 9, 11, 13 & 16, 1974
BIDS OPENED - JANUARY 16, 1975
COMPLETION TIME - THREE HUNDRED TWENTY (320) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		TEVAL CORP. & ROYAL CONTR. CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.04	INSTALL 4-INCH CONDUIT BENDS	7.	EACH	17.25	120.75	17.00	119.00	19.72	138.04	48.00	336.00
645.05	INSTALL 2 3-1/2 INCH STYRENE DUCTS WITH										
	SPLIT-DUCT CONNECTIONS IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	18.	LIN FT	19.50	351.00	20.00	360.00	22.23	400.14	36.00	648.00
645.06	CONSTRUCT HTCC TYPE A-3-7 MANHOLE	2.	EACH	7060.00	14120.00	7100.00	14200.00	8044.50	16089.00	8800.00	17600.00
645.07	CONSTRUCT HTCC TYPE 1 HANDHOLE WITH 435 T.B. COVER	1.	EACH	3095.00	3095.00	3100.00	3100.00	3527.00	3527.00	4000.00	4000.00
645.08	INSTALL 435 T.B. MODIFIED 3-COVER PULLBOX	1.	EACH	255.00	255.00	260.00	260.00	292.00	292.00	1200.00	1200.00
645.09	REMOVE EXISTING HTCC PULLBOX OR HANDHOLE	3.	EACH	410.00	1230.00	410.00	1230.00	464.67	1394.01	320.00	960.00
645.10	BREAK INTO EXISTING HTCC MANHOLE	4.	EACH	205.00	820.00	205.00	820.00	232.25	929.00	480.00	1920.00
645.11	ADJUSTING EXISTING HTCC PULLBOX	1.	EACH	80.00	80.00	82.00	82.00	93.00	93.00	320.00	320.00
645.12	ADJUSTING EXISTING HTCC MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	2.	EACH	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	339.00	678.00	160.00	320.00
645.6301	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 10 5-INCH DUCTS (HECO) AND INSTALLING 10 4-INCH STYRENE DUCTS (HT) IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	518.	LIN FT	61.75	31986.50	62.00	32116.00	70.33	36430.94	125.40	64957.20
645.6302	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 1 4-INCH DUCT (HECO) AND INSTALLING 4 4-INCH STYRENE DUCTS (HT) IN PLAIN CONCRETE JACKET	15.	LIN FT	30.00	450.00	30.00	450.00	33.67	505.05	51.10	766.50
650.01	PLAIN CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMP, TYPE A	12.	EACH	255.00	3060.00	200.00	2400.00	268.08	3216.96*	65.00	780.00
650.02	PLAIN CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMP, TYPE B	4.	EACH	415.00	1660.00	180.00	720.00	338.75	1355.00	135.00	540.00
650.03	PLAIN CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMP, TYPE C	3.	EACH	540.00	1620.00	250.00	750.00	381.00	1143.00	175.00	525.00
650.04	PLAIN CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMP, TYPE C	1.	EACH	790.00	790.00	200.00	200.00	529.00	529.00	255.00	255.00
655.01	ADJUSTMENT OF 3-FEET 6-INCH X 2-FEET MILITARY MANHOLE	1.	EACH	800.00	800.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	400.00	400.00
655.02	ADJUSTMENT OF 3-FEET X 2-FEET MILITARY MANHOLE	2.	EACH	320.00	640.00	800.00	1600.00	1000.00	2000.00*	210.00	420.00
660.01	CLAY BLOCKS FOR HECO WALL	560.	SQ FT	13.00	7280.00	30.00	16800.00	7.52	4211.20	3.50	1960.00
660.02	REINSTALLATION OF FENCE PANEL AND GATE		L.S.	0.00	4357.00	0.00	5000.00	0.00	4000.00	0.00	750.00
665.01	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING PIER 4 BUILDING		L.S.	0.00	26835.00	0.00	20000.00	0.00	22205.00	0.00	9000.00
671.01	TRAFFIC DELINEATORS	280.	EACH	32.00	8960.00	100.00	28000.00	30.00	8400.00	15.00	4200.00
690.01	CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF SPECIAL DETOURS		F.A.	0.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00	0.00	10000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				1993808.25*		2097790.25*		2157577.92*		1518050.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for this project.				*Corrected figures							
David L. Benier Design Engineer				1/20/75 Date							